bert. F. Dchcfano
awig- L Zelesnikar
d [y

336
. 396oK217
34260902

SE;CRE’.L

Py, ©
th v ‘Lot Merola

COM’ANY " :

O\

13013924 - T
6956675

35167326

am Rajakovic
row Condrick Jr.

. Cply Joseph D, Buckman

Cpli Arthur Hs Corbishley
;v Levy Lewis ’
Fr i

: redez*iqkn‘wunams
¢ Faul E. Zerby

thwlh QLT
. COM’ANI "M" N
69&9771 Sgt Valter E, Boone
9034042  'Sgt Gilbért A. Lynch Jr
19006496 Cpl. Speneér J:mcrson
3315948, Cpl G, Veeden.
~ Pre Jacob g, Bergcr
3 Pfc Raymond J.-Burrows
< Pfe. Raymohd . B ;Coleman Jr
34260697  -Pfc Walter R, Duaho
37132935 Pre‘Harold Finzel
38082494 Pfg John G. Fullerton
12026630 Pfeo Marion R, Hathaway
33159574 ° Pfc Garland Gu Johnson
33159341 . - Pfe Baviard Klapkowski

Pge Harry Hq Leong
Pfc David R, MeCord

odite
Pvt Murry E. Windham

RESTRICTED

DECLASSIFIED
[Authority joa) 735017

lBy/__( (K NARA Date 7-05 (&

34261000

- 33154205

13013210
1100797L+

148356
1190376
12008230

39155615

6874559

" 33159350

33153830
19003826
11018783
14,020718
6981149
6971955

7070477

15081727

33159643

33159221

13001401
6144170

12024053

. 6955791
1074229

33154218

‘20909929
14039365
.1301.3620

13012202

.3M12317
"37147287
33153742

33133837
15065331

. 39176138
- 6977575
. 34260777
| 20126543

6980622

- 6958769



fio 'dwing hamed "EM are awarded the
formance of duty in
10 Jan - 22 Fob 43,

:P@@ iinc t ", McCune
i Pyank H, Sbrockbme
Pyt Edward P, Baszynski
Pvt; James: M,. Cot

¢ Gaston P, Guidry

. Robert . E, Koury
JasperiF, Martin

Pvts Raymond: Mull:ins
Pvt, Hilton Thirman

Pvt, Edgar 0, Woods

o Ry Bline -
: topher T DeMajo
o B

e Hi Holt
Pre, ‘Joseph B, Jecker

P,
P
P
P

Godree Me Zoﬂ.otorow
Pfcv- James D. Lewis
Pyt, Lester L. Ruley
‘“P\rt, Fred J, Stdohn
Prti Amado R Valverde
Pvt, Woéodrow E. Willoughby

Under *the provisions of Sedtion I
GOMBAT IIWANTRHEI\I
ground combat agdinst the eroniy on Guadalcahal; B.
These awards shall be retroagtiva to d

7070251

12028780

31;2

70836 35+
69344140,

14035796
COMPANY nIn

7023032
13016297

V034807

3316
363!

3939,506

33153786
34260781,
16031;.11,.5:
34190067

11008719
13002447

34230566
16034152

12024,28

11016333

13028143

33 ka‘lss o
G

WD Cip- #uos,

0]

S/Sgt. Richard s Wadley
Cpl. Earl E.’Pickel

Cpl. Alvin O, Uecker.

“T/5th; George Ri Palmer
Pfcy Leonard " J, Bshen
Pfe, Clyde H, Heiser
Pfg, Peter’ M. Tovino
Pre, James R, Rugsell
Pfe. Cas Je Tofel
Pvt, Yi11iam P, Bates

" Pyt Edward ‘Crispen
Pvt. Epic B, Kowalewski
Pyt George E, Marcounx
Pyt David R, ‘MeCord
Pty Waltor J5 Sobash
Pvt, Raffaele 4, Tranches
Pvt, Robert H, Wright

fSgt Baward. Ky
Set Edward L.']
. by

/5 .Ezra. L, Vestép
James R.: Allen
. :Maxcy W. Brown
Henry Bacon
e, James W. Charice
fo! Edwin J. Demko
fo, Claudie F. Gray |
e Vo L. G arren
2o Leland Harvey
¢e Elmer Hooper.
'+ Harold E. Humphries
e Andy Jenkins
-« Morris Keith

¢. Thoophile B. Mareschal

. Arnold C.. Ondrosck
fe. Clarence J. Rasey
: Peter F, $tGla1r»

Pfc. Henry G Walker
Pfe, Clarence A, Woodward
Pvt. George J+ Eridio

Pyt, Paul McCord

Py, Ernest F. Shrewsbury
Pvt, Cocil R. Williams

Pvt, Gustavo R. San Miguel

DECLASSIFIED

fo/{j_g NARA Date ZZL.OE_S

17 October 1944, the
for satisfactory pera-

SCI

*»

January 1944,

6953919

6995972

17025028
7025615
13001384
33159519
12006337
3510968
33159752
12023379
37109776
36620646
11011968 .
15065331
33159482
32016980
6970270

e

6752020

15015445
33171588
33133969
65 82937
12011734

3&212@9
7082471
15071430
33171247
oY

31,26
3&260997
37135852
6958059

16008243

3313395@

3528678

3639
14097871
39088058
6387953
38091437
7020725
6663031



DECLASSIFIED

Authority asasg) 735617
4ByK_/§ NARA Date 7-28 (&

1
J
A
|

\,;M,CT" ET .

658029L,
6981864,

' b 3215923
Pfc Clarérice F. Elmore 15046575
*Pfp John Evanoff 33259597
Pfe Leo Gudancwski 7024872
Pfe. Hibert' G. Hoff 37160651
. Pfe’ Murcl R, Irwin 7030734
“Pic Wade W. MoVoy. = . 33132045
Pfc Milton S, Nclson 39004542
“Pfe. Clanton . L Hoberts 314260746
_Ffe¢ Lotinje E.. $tanley 7086117
. Pte: Robert. G, Young 33154233
Pfe Joseph Fi Zinchini 33159218
Pyt James H, Bacon 12034909
Pyt Robert C,.‘Batson 13054396
p: M "39093970
33153334
3&260717
35045134
3204160k
18154655
3501543
363030
y ) 33159OJ1+
™t Jokin F, Stam.ch ’ 36173703
_ Pvt Arthur W Taylor 38084779

Pt Silas’J, ‘Smaliey Jr.,
Pyt Donald. E, Stoyer

7082741+'
13036798
L30R9960
’150186 56
33}71357
34190094
120096&3
15075598
7020257
04 57555

. Justin’J, Kremér
¢ John H, Sfrock.

56
Russel]:D He:_dlcr
Harvey ¥, Hicks
Robert' By Kantor
Abrahan Six ' 3
irgzil L. Walters 34@097‘

‘,-‘

'-‘“S/sgt Jameg WR. Haskins 6256167
Sgt, Thomas J. Sireci ' 12017058



. DECLASSIFIED
1Aunonly 250005 735017
lByﬁ/ NARA Date 7-25- (6§

ESIRBICIED HEADQUARTERS
‘ ’ 27th- Inf‘ntky ARO /25
-Nmsaa‘ Coas ) o _ 1,  November 194k

¢ provisions of- Sea’alun 1 WD Cir #4008, 17 October l%b,, the
ve. o rded the COIBAT INFANTREIAN BAD: ¢ ¢t

) against the enemy oni &
. and; Nofthern alomons 1 A

Gurks - 12018547
ley B, Wednberg 6361508
Ralph 6282879
Adng

30154395

ninghém 1704 5 :
ridér: 3411&6

o Ce,lhou;n ) 3}‘81001,'3\1

Pfc Lennie Fox k 36302594 -

37135252 © Ffc Joseph Gilden 13069970
6926169" Pfe'Walter A, Hanaen 12022238
31022844 - - Pfe Raymond. i, Johes 360028073
34139694 Pfc Wesco Hosksl 707065%
13004136 ] ller 3608476k
19004496 .~ RftGordon L. Ogle. 13035850;
36236110 PEe'Hugh S, Stewkrt < - 37146664
12007005 o D Valensliela 36100585

Pfe Brank Ry Wolinski - 170x5621
37 PYt Edwavd' S, Am’Bmzewicz 32026086
i 15070569_' " Pyt Pa‘*s*cuaI K Ve‘lasques 301034325

COuiPANY "B"

© 9gt Richard G, Fourmer 61510!;9
Sgt Cons&;cmt;i?e‘ 3t
i T e g
Fo P, Bonavente 38091509
Pfc Fayette G, Clark & 42"
FPfe Peter B. Dlugash
Ffe Guy - o

35045209: -

: 3711@@63 ]
2020055 SR 3510945
176h5198 _ Pfe Wikson 7071666
34139719 Pfe Horvey W, Zingelman 36235757
15067658 : Pvt uwster Taylor 11020706

- ‘1 )

CE R T



DECLASSIFIED
Au!honly PN L"‘n/ 7

AJOTLRTY,
18018399
6956185

3318

32009796

20269748

36235 56




.Loui s F C afiey,
samael

§/Sgh Eusene G, Lindley

" Cpl’ Russell G, Waite

Pfc Cdrmen Carofano

Bfe Roy L, clark

Pfe Vinaenzo J. Danico
Pfe.Elisha Delaney

Pfe Glarence F, Florentine
Pfe dubert E, Herndon

pie. Nashley Jones

Pfe Julius Ty Qestreich

- Pfg, Louis E. Fruesner

Pic Raymend C, Ricketts
Pfe iobert Seaboyer
Rfe Walter L, Sawyers
¢ James T, Steele
Richard H, Titus
Tl

well H, Sanford
] & Anderson
fe. L F. Bessey

2f¢ Thomas O, Chant
"Arthur €, Bakin
Pfo Grady A, Hill
~TfeiB1is Littleton

ooen

WALLs AL

12000058
6 13556

DECLASSIFIED
Auchomy M TS5 T

‘ByKK NARA Date ZJQO&
BICIED
4k (Cont'd)
3NV ll "
Ffc Anton J, Picha 30095524

6136571 .

14034691

15010376

6567611
14335937
6754326

35017154

Pfec William St. Hilaire, Jr. 11.\.‘16657
Pfe -Wilbur B, Thomas o1

Ffe Frederick W, Wilder- di:

Ffc John L, Willjans

“Ffc Thurman D, Works 13A25’

Pfc Joseph d, Yakman lZulhlu
Pyt 4delph B hbucewicy:
Fvt Verhon O« Brown ;
Fvt Stuart W, Crum =~ 6997131

Pvt Claude O, DeHavens 6993930
Pvt Alberto Duran’ 3“100537 ‘

' P\rt Paul C. Ellis ’

C(MPAN’[ el

6953920 ‘Cpl Severino L. Alvarado 30091153
15020110 Pfc -Frank austien dr 33091515

20126734 Pfc Ouer L. .Chitwood 6993552
37135377 Pfe Ervin Czisz: 36236057
6931959 Ffc Jack Davis 33091647
16019070 ‘Pfc Ernesté B, Duran 33100536
31042393 | Pfec Apclonio Ty Gonzales 33091313
6530034 Pfe Jose L, Jlarduez 33100269

35130143 Ffc Clyde F. Long 6925601
3PUTTIE ‘Ffe Eujene V. Petbry 15016321
37134520 Ffe ‘Robert D, Reese 12024043
2u21\)735. ‘Pfe’ Franci$ Rupkiswicz 11030330
llu2\.u66 Pfc Fred Short . ; TY9019902
13017034 . Pfc Tilford J. Snyder 37135200
1400664, -+ Ffe. Dewitt Thomas 33100564
39089479 Ffc.Fhilip A. Verzello 12014179
3 Fvt John W. B 14013697

Fvt Donald 6909355

Pyt -Atstin. lollett ITLLLELS

Pvt Blon 4, Swett 11015542

- CGEANY TV ‘

5 Tl Wallace By Howard ~ Y4U390%4
39019825 Pfc Leonard J, Beister 37114457
3TLLL3LS Pfc Clyde M, Canhida 37135193
13030422 . Pfc Jemes Desg. 6999969
6578502 Pfc Heary B.. HATp 3001336
6954301 Pfc He n“y R, Holton 3420801
33087014 Ffc Robert L. Morehouse 38084829

3 :

RESTRICiED




g “'1

SECRET

DECLASSIFIED

i Authority prads - 3735007
{ByK t NARA Date -5 0§

17012246 .

gt 'Obto N, Zsiszler 6862403
T/5 Elmer P, Burtoh . 6563605

Pfe Jimmie D, Austin 38100391._
Pfe.Alfred E,.Beloh 37163502

Pfe Leonard L, Edie 6936313 it
Pfc anuel G, Garcia 38091555

P ﬁugene D, Jarbo 39386041
‘Pfc Relno H, Lehtdi - 697596k -
K ftarzo 36236010

: ll;Oia.OSOO
'Nllloughby 6576099 i

O' Toole

Pf¢ Harmon L, Nixon 18018392
Pfe Roy G, Til 6999248
P¥t Joseé D g 381‘005’78
Pt Tomiy C. Davos s . 18060010
- Pyt James ‘Dondhue | ¢ 20130406

; Pvt Uswald E, Fisher ., 38096131°
Pvt ‘Franklin H, Goodell 20131231
Pyt Arnold Johnson i 36319635-

October l%h, :
AN BADGE for' satisw
¢ enemy in Northern
awerds shall o’ rctroact:.ve to 1 January

pe ormancé of duty :m g
Solomorm 1 ﬁug = 11 Nov 43, Thes
:.9:.:. _

T k ’mmNY Hpn - :
Sgt_, Havry. W, Larson | 3703158, Byt Arnold Bcrry _ 34036128

By older of Colonel’ BUCHA’\IAN.
. WOODROW WALEIKA

) . Capt, 27th-Inf,

ORPICTAL Umtm«v L QA-JM_ .. Pers 0,

- WOODROW WALETXA : , : .
Capt, 27th Inf, -

Pers 0, -

1=
=
1w
13
i
=
[}
-3
=
[ &)




S ; DECLASSIFIED
v ‘Authorily LM T35GIT
ByKK NARA Date T-28-0&

RESTRICTED

CENERAL ORDER ) : . HEADQUARTERS
: . 27th Infantry APO #25
NUMBER 29 ) L 15 November 19M

‘ L. Under ‘the provisions of Settion: I, D Cir #408, 17 Octobei 19MH the
following named EM are awarded the COMBAT INFANTRYMAN BADGE for satisfactory }
performance of duty in ground combat against the enemy on Guadaldanal; B Sl I., i
10 Jan - 22 Feb 43 and Northern Sclomons 1 Aug 11 Nov 43, These awards shall

be retroactive to 1 Janvary 1944% . )

Sgts Prederick J. Prusak 11008642
<. -7/5; Robert ¥4 Purdin 10101292 .
06 . Pfe, Anthony Cosimo 20269702
Pfc. Robert.A. Horning 19054681
‘Pfc, Qscar M, Mayo Jr. 33154253
Pre, Otto.Cs+ Peltz, - 12020788
‘Pre; Carlie G.:Talburt 6955762
‘Pres. Theodors, 2, Zaleski 33159592
- Pvtl Henry G laney . 34260933
" 8gt Lee W COnway i \ 7024076

i

6953969 s}sg‘t. William H, Rathke 16009268
615313 Sgt, Jim Gibson 15057841
T/k. Robert Ey. Craig 16019131
‘Cpl, Walter S. Neat - 13024131
Pfe, Anthony.S. Biclecki 33170394
Pfe, Hulen J. Dobbs 15067192
Pfe, Claude W. Griffith 15069554
Ptc. Plate-Jacobs 14009927
Pf¢, Bernard. UgDermott, 35028599
Pfe. John M. ;Palimtr 34260635
Pfe,.Ralph L. Peberacn Eyani il
 Pfe,:Blas T: .Sauceda
Pfe, Necl L. White. 125
Pfe, Jesse Yezek. . 33159110
Pfe, William I. Hilderbrandt . 33171556

;g Vetor S. Sundry
iy -Walter Tymoshko
Pfoi: Avery.L, otb .
Sg@; J.. G, McKinney

S/Sgt. Roger E,Jasienowski 6144974 . - Pfo. John R. Ellis 38082194,
/8¢t ‘Kennieth Spenger 13013396 Pfe¢ William Fy Farley 3601;7527
5/59gt Rondld ¥, Stones 6998020% " Pfe, Ralph F. Fiséher 6549188 -

S/Sgt. David G. Thomas 6390162 ° Pfe, Donald J, Fuhrman 33159610
Sgte Lawrence J. Brown 19052930:: +Pfe, John Grim 33159142

by Emctt Vi, Hardyman 33154135
. Hel 34262067
b 37214836
’ 34105858
34260767

4 « ‘Alvis Ly Kinney 8662571, -
20126913 . Pfe,. Victor Kulp 33171304
fariuel B, Adamsky 33171520 - Pfe o Willie T; Langy © 13034717

ol te D, Bishep' 33132909 - Pfe, Charles A, Loonard . 1302998%

Prel Widliam 3. Difu 33012157 Ptc. Jamos E. HeConnell 261423




S/Sgt Garald, Bokard
Sgtitarroll G, Davis

" ¥ ‘E ﬁ
Pyt 'Daear E “’altz

SECE REL

RESTRICTED

) Joseph D, Butkman
© Cpls Arthur Hy Corbishley
.o Levy Lewis ~
Frqderiék Re Smith

:;,Paul E Zcrby

. goupay mn

691;9771 Sgt Walter E, Boono
Sgt. Gilbért A. Lynch Jr
»Gpl Speneér. Jimqrson
Cpl GM, Weoden,:
Pfe Jacob.-J. Bergcr
"Pfe Raymcnd J. -Burrows
Pfc Raymond S.,Coleman Jr
* .Pre-Walter R. Duanc
‘Pfc:Harold Fingel
°fe John G, RFullcrtm'x

‘Pro Garland Gy Johnson
931 . ‘Pfe.Edvard Klapkowski,
" 'Pfc Harry Hi Loong
Pfe David R. NcCord

56675 dhite
35167326  Pvt Murry E. Windha.m

RESTRIGTED

‘ DECLASSIFIED
1/\uthcmy BN TG T

"ByK K NARA Date 0508

34261000
33154205
13013210
HX7974
1190376
+12008230
| 39155615

6874559
33159350
33153830
19003826
11038783
14020718
6981149

" 33159221

13001401
6145170
12024053
. 6955791
7074229
33154218
20909929
. 15039365
T 13013620

" 6980622
. 6958769



DFCLAS?IFIFI)

BESIR
GO #29, Ho 27th Infantry, 15 Novem

- aa

g » continued,

. ! Undor* the ‘provisions of edtion - I, WD Cir #,08, 17 October l9hl+, the
- *iuwing tiamed BN are awardod the GOMBAT INFANTRYMEN BADSE for satisfactory pera-
formance of dquby in ground combat agdinst the erion$ on Guadalcahal; B. S, I. N
10 Jan = 22 Feb 43, These aWards shalll be retroactive to 1 January 1944,

s /Sgt. Richa.rd de Wadley 6953919

Cple Earl E, ‘Pickel 6995972
Cpl. Alvin 0, Uetkor. 17025028
“T/sth: George Ri Falmer 7025615
P fq, Leonard'J, Bushem 13001384

' 5
12027475 + Clyde H, Heiger 33159519
35263200 Pfc. Peter M "Tovino - 12006337

C 695,228 Pfc, James R, Russell 35109648
] [ *Sbrockbine 12010474 Pre, Casimip J, Tofel 33159752
Pvt Edward P Baszynski - 7070251 Py, ¥illiam P, Bates 12023379
Pwt; Jarigs M, Cc 028 Pyt Edward: Crispen 37109776

B, Kowalewski 36620646
ge E, Marcoux 11011968 .

: Jasper F, Martin

Pyt David 'R, MeCord 15065331
Pyt Raymond' E:fullins Pyy, Waltor I, Soba.sh 33159482
Pvt, Hilton Thirman” 75N} Pyt, Raffaele 4, Tranchese 32016980
va. Edgar 0..Woods J.AOBS,??S ... .Pvte Robert H, Wright 6970270
’ 6752020
rcyermuth 4015445
STy h. e} len Rs! Eddy 33171588
Richard:E. Garton 33133969
Doyle-G. Morgan 6582937

Robez' ‘Reid - 12 134

¢+ Henry Bacon
Pre, .Jamos W. Chance
PIC. Edwin J¢ Demko
Bfe, Claudie F. Gray
Pfc, V..L. G arren

33153786 fo. Leland Harvey

34260781 _ Pfel Elmer Hooper

16034145 Pfe, Hapold E4 ‘Humphries

34190067 Pfc, Andy Jenkins-

11008719 Pfo, Morris Keith 31‘260997
130021\\1.;7 Pre. Theophile B. Mareschal 37135852
3&230526_ Pre, Arnold C. Ondrosek 6958059

Pfo, Clarence J. Rasey 16008243
Pfg, F, | 33133.952

12024125 331, 63§

A OF G “ér
Wing 11016333 Pfe. Clarence A% Woodward 14097870
opge My Zolo‘aorcw 13028143 » George J. Bpidio 39088058

‘Bl Gy

Pfe, James D. Lewis

Pvt,, Lester L. Ruley

Py, Fred J. .StJohn

‘Pt hmado R.' Valverde
Pvt. Woodrow E. Willoughby

+ Paul MeCord ) 6387953
. Gustavo R« San Miguel 38091437
« Ernest F. Shrewsbury 7020725
P‘Vt Cceil R. Williams 6663031




| DECLASSIFIED

c (‘ T : o ‘AthhOl ity fMp G017
W ‘w,,}w : ’By/(L( NARA Date 728 (x5

7024872

'P;:c Hivert G, Hoff 37160651
_ Pfe Murel R, IrWin 7030734
Pie Wade M. MCVGY ) 33132445
/Pfc Milton S, Nelson 39004542
‘Pfe CGlanton L Roberts 34260746
_Pfe Lotnjc E. $tanley 7086117
. P Rovent G, Young ' 33154233
Pft Jpsoph F. Zinchini 33159218
Pt James H. Bacon 12035909
Pyt Robert C, 'Batson 13054396
Pyt Jamcs M, Campbell - 39093970

va Mj_chael M, Fodak 33153334
: ed 34260717
fAy. 35045134

iek. M‘lch:.cnzi 3204260k

Yorgan, .. 18154555

c6. 4, Nicholson 3504543k

s - 36301025

Jo Simon 33159034

Nt Jokn F, Stanich = 36173703
Taylor 38084779

Pyt Arthur ¥,

13035798
3\3029960
0.5018656
33171357
34190094
12009643
15075598
(s} 7020.:_ 7
Julian R, ‘Bentley 47555
Egter ', Garrard 3&260"02
] ‘Edéo R‘ “Greon 341&6@2
. Pyt Russell:D, Heidler
Pvt, Harvey: Uy PJ.cks
o, Robert' Bj-Kanter
va Abraham Six

.. Pvty Virgil L, Walters 31;&09?‘

. COMPANY " ‘ N o
6975919 - S/Sgt Jamaa W.R. Haskmsi, 6252167
6998093 ' Sgt Thomas J. Sireei * 12017058

he



DECLASSIFIED

s jAulhority&Mﬁ 735017
. _B)/KL\{ NARA Date 7-78 (k5

‘60 #29, Hg 27th Inf,, 15 Nov 1944. conbinued | .

COMPANY "M" gont 'd

Joseph Bruno 6978645 Cpl James G. Burchectte 7084992
1 John F, Nolan Jr 13011251 Cpl Mallie O'Neal 7082488

© g1 Addison J. Vorheis 6938169 Cpl Alvin Zendal 13021191
Pfe Dominick Fantino 33159195 Pfc Jamos B. Finger 33171165
- ymond B. Glover 7082733 Pfc Houston Hess 13034538
Robert F. Maguire 11024871 Pfc Kenneth D, Means® 19055048
James Muscato 12017218 Pfc.Frank J, Smith 33154053
Peter Starke Jr 33154215 Pfe Leo Thomas 16062358
William D, Trimble 15014758 oywa Bay 14010624

Pyt Peter J, Clemente 20271395 Put, Charies Prance 6640384,
Pvt Robert P, Fields 14027768 Pyt Fiavious A. Goodwin 34190003
Pyt Trwin, Ottum 39176138 Pyt Henry R Robertson 34212481
Pt Ernest Ji Schaut. 33111290 PvtCharies ¥, Schwenn 37113992
. Bot Gus’ M, Steres 39208138 Pvt Ragmond- R Trujillo 38009121

,WD“Cir #hOB, 17 "October 1944, -
LY ; : NIRYMAN BADGE for satis-
VP r" ormande of duby in grouhd combat ag the enemy in Northern
oions J. Aug - 11 Nov 43, These -awards j{@lhaZL"L ‘be.. retroactive to 1 January

3. Under the provisions ‘of Section I

i o M .
Pfe. Joseph F. Boyle 33479024 ‘ Ptc. George Ds Ernst 35283400
fey Ades Lacombe 3826431,8 .

c. Anthony Lollo 33405771
P, James Je Rosamilia 33566926
: B. Schelter 38198402
Ci. Vaseonecellos 31165136
E Qidney 4s Wells 35573536
,Pvt Harold E. Hurry. 16073881

I.eslie w. Schne:.der
Gerard Je Te]liar.
Roy V. West
Chester R. Eschenbach

vat, ._‘George A. Yeisner Jr 31231 Frank Wachowicz 36715418
e . TCOMPANY 'KY
| 'Sgty Raymon'd Oa Walker 6922255
‘ ' COMPANY "Lt A
Sgt. Walter J. Safin 20131691 Pfc, Lyle W, Anderson 36363581
“Bvt, Ralph S, Ingels 37438430 Pvt, Thomas J. Mattows 33040946
‘Pét, Leo Sindelman 3263359 ‘ :
* COMPANY "M®
Pt Sigmnd A, Zaborowski 35469222 . Tyt Robert E. Dumn 39389718

[

By order of Colonel BUCHANAN:

s : Capt., 27th Infanf,“y,
(AJW(JJQLL . . Personnel Officer,
VIODDROW WALEIKA - . ,

Capt., 27th Infantry, .
Porsonnel Officer,

=



| DECLASSIFIED
ﬂAuthonly LLONE YTy

. AB)'KK NARA Dae Zé_; 0K

HEADQUARTERS
27th Infantry - AFO. #25
16 Novembes 19‘41}

»én— #ude, 17 October 194k, the
ANTRYMAN BADGE for satisfactory
nst the enemy on Guadalcsnal, B. $. I.,
b«} These ‘awards- shall

Pre W 1ie E. Frain. 33159027
Pfc Lester Hi Hone, 3U260565..
Pfc Joseph W. Krefier; 7022346,

ey Mobley, 7006139,
Harry L. Pollak, 15069724,
enry ¥. Pratt, 6938753,
vert G- Ru‘oinson, 31#261097

B, Widson, 13023434,

R mt&hen. Ir.61hoBaT.
, enes .s. white. 3&26111%.

sxww. 332:5%2* e

| B: Miller, 6938597. -

« Tokisben, 33159677 .
'oph R. Poirier, 61L9857.

Pullis U. Nall, 3u260993.
M6 Curs 03132.

ymond. Jones,_ 31#250899'.

sh Ul Light, 34260980, -
‘0. MeKenney, 611&9268.
. Fadosy 6154109, -
//Pfc'Tra SR Nall 3U61004E: ¢

5 diesd; 3 /Pfc omer/ Ry Tingler; 1
% Wo Frateis, 15059% . ®%c Dalten L. Veach 33 38927, ;
ert W, Eunsinger,. 13003852, /Pfc Benny P. Wilczewski, 33074501.
Jester, Iuigozgl, /ch Frank C. Yuss, 33159330-

ngon; 180900
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Al

c.ksen, }1&190089
{vanen, 36318421,

’J’ . Lefkowaki T024391.
s W, Nelson, 20129802,

ew Sandlin, R~611-8067
tox, 1»0792186

, Pfc Anthony’ nametré‘f 33169299,
33517 N 33159591% Pfc Otis E. Jones, 3ﬁ2127u1.

0



706934
% 371)4211})44

bi$mith, 6274309,
Bﬂrath. 6990&62.

o, 15619530;
0By Ji. 1%2673 86
ckett, 130347

Martuscelli 698297,
Gaudio, 33159621,

T ¥eClellan, 19102357,
Pfe Telrindge Wbods. 37396013,

ssey; FUDG1068 .

Conlon, 6152388,

flen D, Cock, 6953778,
rod. W Doane. 6979588.

Bt willie 0. Witte, 3u190183.
SoMPANY o

Pt Ba

COMPANY "0

Pfe-Lloyd T, B
Pfe Lester B,

Pfc Jack G. Or
Pfc Steve Feke
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Pfc #osaph & Maggio. 12007387
P ‘Bi Hayes, 6994737,
i I‘jbore. 18086225

1506 6225.

t David T, Davis, 5u§32uus
s - LAV1iB, ¥

?éc Samiisl 71 Gentle; . 335159336,

iel &i Platt, 320Lug77.

oots,. 356(5951

il Sisgon, . 39308003
dlbiw, 342 667.

‘ b, Barnes H 3&190018 .
William Boscia, 13012295.
16 Teffoteliery 34109823,

ley. By Thoitpeon; Trs. 33159347,

: _”V,jaﬂigliam 8. Dobimait, 37091756,
Pyt Alton L. Sewell, 34261122,

Pvt Yoytroy Brannan 38092585,

Pvt-Virgil Childress, 33091656
- Pt Aubrey L. Powers, 13018620.
Pyt Ernest i teker, 35438779.

1070247,

Pfe Robert B. Bo

w2



| DECLASSIFIED
JAuthority praspy ng‘(d L
IBYKK NARA Date 7-2 &

137508,
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»

20526, . v
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uoaosss . Put. Stanley A. Ostroski, Ioa;hus
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COMDANY 'En.

st Hugh D, Ploss, ‘16068182, Tt Ton J. Cobuirn, 7020830,

. COMPANY. 4G

.y 31592260, Pyt Frod L, "*Ki"éxénder, 31216370
1533, o

By order of Colonel BUCHANAN:

WOODROW WALEIK.,
Capt, 27th Inf,

‘ : Ters O,
~ OFFICLIL: | ), dawar Wil
: : WOODROW-WALETKA,
Capt, 27th Inf.
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GENERAL ORDERS )

NUMEER - 3) )

-Janua.ry 1944

“ifge 5. Richard W- Hefight 13000682

ank: L hiela.s 6802261
1931

: 030429
Pfo Carl n L anse 350&0306
Pfc Alexander H tigle Jr 69821.;66

rlu *g,-wicz 7022682' ;
‘Pfe Howard X Hunsic cer 3317421 - -

R{c Marvin Rifey 35109263
*Rfc P
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1BYKK NARA Date -2 &
PRI TRITOL s st s s s 121 2y e T

HEADQUARTERS
27th. - Infantry APQ #25
17 November l9hh

‘I, WD Gir #408; 17 October 194k, the

m Ikm“lmtﬂnnﬂ ANATY $oven siid Oomde o

AT DA & QT aau&aa. acvory’

groundvc:ombat &gainst the enemy on Guadalcanal, B.S.I.,
- Northern Solomons 1 Aug - 11 Nov 43,

These awards sh-

HEADQUARTERS COMPANY

" Pfc Robert J Exley 8995025

Pfc Clarence ‘A” Hanna "7085235

: PVt Jagk B Farrsworth 19056821
-Pvt ‘Douglas R Jacobs 702418
“PVb Samuel W'long W0LO563

Pvt ELLiott -Rowen 20268595
PVt Berrard Segal 33100893
Pvt Willdam K Seiler 33159457
Pvt Merr:.s A prckel 13027686

ANTI-TANG comm ‘, .

pfc charles J_Jenes 20268709
ster Risko* 33}5!;160

Ak
amés M Urde 350&0291
c Willism R Vogel 32018043

'Pfc-Abran Wegner 20268697

¢-Bernjamin W Wilkerson 35109285
Pfc Raymond G Wood 35130073

PVt _Rego Carbonare. 32004599

Pit. James Cottles Jr 15067176
Pvt.Ray S White 35130184
Pvt Sta.nford Yaata 3530966%

(R CANNON COMPANY

‘lst Sgt Rudolf Covar 6624103 L
s Sgt Frederick J Santarcangelo 2@126892
"Sgt ‘Bruce J Bauer 15069829
Sgt ‘Malcom' F Keismen 6149316
ﬁ;gi Clarence E carte;” 6926750
Tr 5

. G- nayzies Y;03097,
Holowecky 691»73010

Pfe William I e ;
P .Glelmer 7 Letcher 38086870

Te¢ 5 Nabhan L Prather 7083883
Pfec. Rusgell T Benson 37330842
Pfe Charles R Hrahs 33159324
Pfc. George B Haas 39089283
pfc. Burl Mcu.u:hael 34,260760
Pfe mmil R

Pt Ax;gelo Vischio 20126958
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- -";.'ec 5 Russell G Wllkinson 7022829
harles H Wooten 69914086
$on -

-eom%at against the enemy on Guadalcanal BeSeIs,
.awards.-shall be retroactive to 1 January l%la

HEADQUARTERS COMPANY

" i 93y
- ..;zyt;:w:tllard R Gibson 34221456
Pvt’ Jémes B Gilmoere 37134794
Pvt. Raymond D Jordon 7022276
Pvt Albert J Mullen 6975157
PVt Haryey,V Myér 39158667
pvt Lucine J Pafilin }
Pt Petih S Petroski

Lee J Wal er 71,6100

Pvt William F Weidle 7021337
¥ Pvt:.Chestor ¥ Wilmot 11010873

id W Rollason 7026011 o o . s :

aph Sointo 11019962
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ANTI-TANK COMPANY

Pfe James L Wihters 13007505

"Pvb Simon I Barb 702067L

Pvt Theedore P Belanski 2013162
pvt Edward E Burney 34130706
Pvt Arthur A Carver 17003263
Pvt Samuel G Cope Jr 6939656
Pvt Michael DiBenedetto 33170528
PV Mllhard F Fortney 33169920
PVt Ch&rles I Hedminger’ 32132725
Pvt James W Rhodes-150%7323

_Pvt Leon Skaggs 3510935, .

Pvb Jesse J Spraggins - 35169595
PVt Edward H Téitter 20268729
Pvt Olden F Underwood 35109411
PVt Frank T Wright' 35169507
PVL Stanley J- Zupko 3200&690

lbert R Leonard Jr 140118006
o8eph § Cornish 6995174

: udson G Emrick 6551815

$et John L Kendrick' 6565775

Sgt William’ Malloy 120082%

Tec 4 Jesse D anderson 38100125

Cpl Herbert C Seidel 7@241;,09 .
cpl William F Serry Jr 6981077
Te¢'5 John J Donahue Sy lmSB&S&
Tec 5 Joseph F Fedor 6981787

Tec 5 Walter B Hale Jr 65873261

3 o1l H Sanford 12003559
Skt "Hirry sturzulewski 6889090
5.8gb Willzam Wihesk& 6153190 -
Mighpsl i Tesiny 7070501

nH Cantrell 6929775
N Kane 7024856

.;ﬁw ‘Marvin L Collins

- CANNON COMPANY

Tec 5:-Clarence R Lutz 15012798
Tec 5 William T Morris- 34390121
Tec 5 George R Olsch 19019781
Tec 5 Edward V. Worthley 7083711
Pfc Fernandes if Cooke 18049382
Pfe Frank S Débelko 13024928

- Pfc Lebert Dodson 6998282
“Pwt Wesley D Bishép 20931541

Pvt Harlon H Brown. 37330707
Pvt Willlam § Jassick 33142735
Pvt John C Vasconcellos 6143119

" SERVICE CC IR
Pee 5 Zelman ¥ Vesta.l 69&8256

‘Pfe Emery B Hateher 6973071
Pfe William S Keith 7025249 °
Pfc Raymond B Leketaky 33133844
Pfe Henry L Martin 6885345

},,'-'Pfc Otho A Martin 7023826
Pfc algxkander J McClehaghen 33154224

Pfc¢ Walter Mitchell 7082731

PVt Robert W Canfield 33154188
(2011578

va “Raymond H Dunn. 6 9670

Pvt Lennie KN ly 3’ 13001137
T ! 33154268,

vt James B Tesgue 7083280

gardo R !‘burralde 16582935




